RESOLUTION NO. _26058

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A
CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. P0027350 WITH
DULEY HOPKINS TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($318,000.00), FOR A REVISED TOTAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR MILLION
FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS

($4,518,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order to Contract

No. P0027351 with Duley Hopkins to increase the contract amount by $318,000.00, for a revised
total contract amount not to exceed $4,518,000.00.

ADOPTED: September 8 , 2009.

/mms






